U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RE( Form **PTO-1595** U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) 101853004 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ➡ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Benjamin Moore & Co. Internal Address: DOMINIC MUSCARA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes We No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Street Address: 51 Chestnut Ridge Road ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other City: Montvale State: NJ **Zip**: 07645-1862 Execution Date: September 4, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,911,251 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40 William E. Mouzavires Name: Enclosed Internal Address:\_\_\_\_\_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Judicial Court, Suite 703 13-4783 10615 Judicial Drive (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Fairfax State: VA Zip: 22030 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William E. Mouzavires Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments

Mail documents to be recorded with regulired cover sheet information to:

9/84/9001 AAHMED1 00000010 134783

1 - 1 - 5.4

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I, DOMINIC MUSCARA having an address at 68 Coakley Street, Iselin, New Jersey 08830, citizen of the United States of America. sell and assign to Benjamin Moore & Co., a New Jersey corporation located at 51 Chestnut Ridge Road Montvale, New Jersey 07645-1862 its successors and assigns, all of my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, in and to the improvements in ANTI-SKINNING METHOD AND APPARATUS invented by me and coinventors, VAN A. STOGNER, having an address at 228 Rolling Meadow Drive, Hollinston, Massachusetts 01746, and BRIAN M. BANKS having an address at 4792 Algonquin Trail, Stow, Ohio 44224, and any and all application(s) for patent therefor, and all patents which may be granted therefor including United States Patent 5,911,251, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said corporation as assignee of the entire interest, and agree that I will communicate to said assignee or its successors, assigns or representatives any facts known to me representing or relating to said improvements and said patent. and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionals, continuing, continuing-in-part and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, and/or nominees and representatives, to perfect their title to and obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention and all patents therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries.

REEL: 012177 FRAME: 0035

Dominic Muscara

STATE OF NEW JERSEY	)	
COUNTY OF	)	SS.
DOMINIC MUSCARA to me kno	wn to be	, 2001, before me a Notary Public, personally appeared the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth
therein.		Auto Sur
		Notary Public
ERNEST D. BUFF ATTORNEY AT LAW STATE OF NEW JERSEY	?	My commission expires:

[SEAL]

**RECORDED: 09/19/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012177 FRAME: 0036